が出て去自のもで

1998-08-14 10:05:27

Cook County Recorder

3.50

TRUSTEE'S DEED

THE GRANTORS, Andrew J. and Stephanie M. Hofner as Trustees, under the ANDREW STEPHANIE Μ. HOFNER LIVING TRUST DATED October 2, 1996 of 1808 W. School Street, of the of Chicago, Cook City County, Illinois, for and in

consideration of the Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration paid in hand, convey

and WARRANT to:

ANDREW J. HOFNER and STEPHANIE M. HOFNER, husband and wife, of 1808 W. School Street, City of Chicago, Illinois 60657, all interest in the following described real estate in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 2 IN GROSS PARI DDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 39 AND 50 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (ELCEPT THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREOF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN # 14-19-421-034

Property Address: 1808 W. School Street, Chicago, 11, 60657

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid property forever together with the tenements and appurtenances thereto belonging. This deed is executed by the Trustee, cursuant to and in exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of a deed or deads in trust duly recorded and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereto enabling, subject, however to the liens of all trust deeds and/or mortgages vorm said real estate, if any, of record in said country; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of every kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines, building. liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party walls, party wall rights and party wallsgreements, if any; zoning and building laws and ordinances; mechanics' lien claims, if any; casements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be

LAND TITLE EXDUP, INC. US-Y20443-01

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

ANDREW J. HOFNER, Trustee

STEPHANIE M. HOFNER, Trustee

State of Illinois

,ss.

County of Cook

I am a notary public for the County and State above. I certify Andrew J. Hofner and Stephanie M. Hofner, personally known to me to be in same persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the date below and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and official seal, this 500 day of 1000 me, 1998. My commission expires.

NOTARY PUBLIC

EXEMPTION STATEMENT: Exempt under Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Art, Sec. 4, Par. E and Cook County Ordinance 95104, Par. 4.

This instrument prepared by:

TERESA NUCCIO, Attorney At Law

1460 Renaissance Drive, Suite 105, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Dated:

When Recorded Mail to: Mr. and Mrs. Andrew J. Hofner, 1808 W. School Str., Chicago, IL 60657 Send tax bills to: Mr. and Mrs. Andrew J. Hofner, 1808 W. School Str., Chicago, IL 60657

98718067

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

THUT HAT

EXEMPT AND ADI TRANSFER DECLARATION STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER PUBLIC ACT 87-543

COOK COUNTY ONLY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to rel estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

TUMP OF CHESTOCKER OF TYTYHOTE!		
Dated 8 50 19 98 s	Signature:	
Dated of 13 fig.		
	Grantor or	лдепт
Subscribed and sworn to before		
me by the spid		

The grantee of his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate unare the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 8.5, 19 Signature: Grantee or Agence

Subscribed an	nd sworn to before
me by the sai	id

this day of 19
Notary Public OFFICIAL BEAL WILLOW

NOTATHY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

98718067

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

THE AT CUSTOMER'S REQUESTRE COPIES AND ARE NOT ORIGINAL SIGNATURES."

98718067

141

Property of County Clerk's Office